families, 12% of families reported sleeping on the street or in a vehicle, 12% reported staying in another 
emergency shelter, 11% reported they had stayed in their own home prior to coming to shelter, 10% 
reported self paying in a motel, and the remaining reported “other”.  One hundred forty-six (146) persons 
reported being evicted, 144 persons reported leaving a violent or threatening situation and 137 persons 
reported they were leaving as a result of a family or roommate conflict. Twenty percent (20%) of the 
families at the emergency family shelter reported having at least one family member with an existing